

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 52/2023 in SLP(C) No. 30196/2019

T.P. OMANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH KUMAR B & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 53/2023 in SLP(C) No. 30196/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 10-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.**
 Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
 Mr. Yadhuiner Lal, Adv.
 Ms. Purva, Adv.
 Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.P.(C)Nos.631-665/2022 in SLP(C)Nos.30160-
30194/2019.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR